
 
 

 

 

 
Win: AYRES, Nicole (8-8)
Loss: BELLUSH, Emily (0-2)
HBP: AYRES, Nicole
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Ed Rapuano First: Jerry Schuette 
Start: 3:32 PM   Time: 1:35   Weather: Sunny & 74 degrees

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 R H E
Fordham 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 8 4
Quinnipiac 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 X 1 4 1

Fordham (26-22) -vs- Quinnipiac (18-31) 4/22/2008 at Hamden, Conn. (Bobcat Field)

Fordham 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
TWAROWSKI, Allison 3b 4 1 2 0 0 0 2
ANDREWS, Melissa cf 3 1 1 0 0 0 1
PUCCIO, Mary Beth dh 4 1 1 2 0 0 0
STORC, Allison c 4 0 0 0 0 0 1
DEARBORN, Jocelyn rf 3 0 1 1 0 0 0
PELLECHIO, Samantha ss 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
WALDRON, Megan lf 2 0 1 0 1 0 2
    SHAGER, Meghan lf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
FISHER, Erin 1b 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
    CAMPBELL, Sarah 1b 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
MOTT, Stephanie 2b 3 0 1 0 0 2 1
AYRES, Nicole p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 28 3 8 3 2 3 7

2B: TWAROWSKI, Allison (1)
HR: PUCCIO, Mary Beth (1)
SH: ANDREWS, Melissa (1)
SB: ANDREWS, Melissa (1)
E: PELLECHIO, Samantha (1); CAMPBELL, Sarah (1); MOTT,
Stephanie (1); AYRES, Nicole (1)

Quinnipiac 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
VIGLIONE, Jill cf 4 0 1 0 0 1 0
SINI, Julie lf 4 0 0 0 0 4 1
BOURDEAU, Christine ss 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
BELLUSH, Emily p 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
SHERIFF, Kristin dh 3 1 2 0 0 0 0
    LE BEL, Kim pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
SIMMS, Cary 1b 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
    MAFFEO, Heather pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
WALL, Kelly 3b 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
ALLENDORFER, Katie c 3 0 0 0 0 3 2
BRZEZINSKI, Kimberly rf 3 0 0 0 0 3 3
WYSKIEL, Brittany 2b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 27 1 4 0 1 13 7

HBP: SIMMS, Cary (1)
E: WYSKIEL, Brittany (1)

Fordham IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
AYRES, Nicole (W, 8-8) 7.0 4 1 0 1 13 3 0 1 0 27 29 0 9 –
Totals 4 1 0 1 13 3 0 1 0 27 29 0 9

Quinnipiac IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
BELLUSH, Emily (L, 0-2) 7.0 8 3 3 2 3 0 0 0 0 28 31 5 12 –
Totals 8 3 3 2 3 0 0 0 0 28 31 5 12



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Fordham - Top of 1st FOR QU
TWAROWSKI doubled to left center. 0 0
ANDREWS out at first 1b to 2b; TWAROWSKI advanced to third. 0 0
PUCCIO homered to right center, 2 RBI; TWAROWSKI scored. 2 0
STORC grounded out to ss. 2 0
DEARBORN grounded out to 2b. 2 0

Quinnipiac - Top of 1st FOR QU
VIGLIONE, J. struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b. 2 0
SINI, J. struck out looking. 2 0
BOURDEAU, C. grounded out to 2b. 2 0

Fordham - Top of 2nd FOR QU
PELLECHIO grounded out to ss. 2 0
WALDRON singled to third base. 2 0
FISHER walked; WALDRON advanced to second. 2 0
MOTT struck out swinging. 2 0
TWAROWSKI lined out to rf. 2 0

Quinnipiac - Top of 2nd FOR QU
BELLUSH, E. walked. 2 0
SHERIFF, K. singled to left field; BELLUSH, E. advanced to second. 2 0
SIMMS, C. hit by pitch; SHERIFF, K. advanced to second; BELLUSH, E. advanced to third. 2 0
MAFFEO, H. pinch ran for SIMMS, C.. 2 0
WALL, K. struck out looking. 2 0
ALLENDORF, K struck out swinging. 2 0
BRZEZINSK, K struck out swinging, grounded out to c unassisted. 2 0

Fordham - Top of 3rd FOR QU
SIMMS, C. to 1b for MAFFEO, H.. 2 0
ANDREWS singled up the middle. 2 0
ANDREWS stole second. 2 0
PUCCIO lined out to 2b. 2 0
STORC grounded out to ss; ANDREWS advanced to third. 2 0
DEARBORN singled to pitcher, RBI; ANDREWS scored. 3 0
PELLECHIO singled to center field; DEARBORN advanced to second. 3 0
WALDRON grounded out to ss. 3 0

Quinnipiac - Top of 3rd FOR QU
VIGLIONE, J. grounded out to p. 3 0
SINI, J. struck out looking. 3 0
BOURDEAU, C. struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b. 3 0

Fordham - Top of 4th FOR QU
FISHER grounded out to ss. 3 0
MOTT singled to pitcher. 3 0
TWAROWSKI reached on a fielder's choice to second base; MOTT out at first 2b to 1b. 3 0
ANDREWS grounded out to 3b. 3 0

Quinnipiac - Top of 4th FOR QU



BELLUSH, E. grounded out to 2b. 3 0
SHERIFF, K. singled to third base. 3 0
LE BEL, K. pinch ran for SHERIFF, K.. 3 0
SIMMS, C. singled to second base; LE BEL, K. out at second 2b unassisted, interference. 3 0
SIMMS, C. advanced to second on a wild pitch. 3 0
WALL, K. reached on a fielding error by 2b, advanced to second; SIMMS, C. advanced to third. 3 0
ALLENDORF, K struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b. 3 0

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 3   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   

Fordham - Top of 5th FOR QU
PUCCIO flied out to cf. 3 0
STORC grounded out to 3b. 3 0
DEARBORN popped up to ss. 3 0

Quinnipiac - Top of 5th FOR QU
CAMPBELL to 1b for FISHER. 3 0
BRZEZINSK, K struck out swinging, grounded out to c unassisted. 3 0
VIGLIONE, J. grounded out to 3b. 3 0
SINI, J. struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b. 3 0

Fordham - Top of 6th FOR QU
PELLECHIO grounded out to ss. 3 0
WALDRON walked. 3 0
CAMPBELL struck out swinging. 3 0
MOTT struck out swinging. 3 0

Quinnipiac - Top of 6th FOR QU
SHAGER to lf for WALDRON. 3 0
BOURDEAU, C. reached on a fielding error by ss. 3 0
BELLUSH, E. reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop; BOURDEAU, C. out at second ss to 2b. 3 0
SHERIFF, K. to dh for LE BEL, K.. 3 0
SHERIFF, K. reached on a fielder's choice to pitcher; BELLUSH, E. out at second p to ss. 3 0
SIMMS, C. reached on a fielding error by 1b; SHERIFF, K. advanced to second. 3 0
SIMMS, C. advanced to second; SHERIFF, K. advanced to third on a wild pitch, scored on a throwing error
by p, unearned. 3 1
WALL, K. grounded out to p. 3 1

Fordham - Top of 7th FOR QU
TWAROWSKI singled to second base. 3 1
ANDREWS reached on a fielding error by 2b, SAC, bunt; TWAROWSKI advanced to second. 3 1
PUCCIO reached on a fielder's choice to third base; ANDREWS advanced to second; TWAROWSKI out at
second 3b to ss. 3 1
STORC lined into double play rf to ss; ANDREWS out on the play. 3 1

Quinnipiac - Top of 7th FOR QU
ALLENDORF, K struck out swinging. 3 1
BRZEZINSK, K struck out swinging. 3 1
VIGLIONE, J. singled to pitcher. 3 1
VIGLIONE, J. advanced to second on a wild pitch. 3 1
SINI, J. struck out swinging. 3 1

Fordham - Top of 8th FOR QU
Ayres (FOR) sets career-high with 13 strikeouts. 3 1



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Quinnipiac - Top of 8th FOR QU


